COMBINED EVALUATION REPORT (CER)

RECRUITMENT

OF

PROJECT SUPERVISION AND MONITORING CONSULTANTS (PSMC)

UNDER

PROMOTION OF HIGH VALUE AGRICULTURE THROUGH PROVISION OF
CLIMATE SMART TECHNOLOGY PACKAGE

A meeting of Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) was held on 22-06-2017 at
12:30 p.m. for finalization of combined (technical and financial) scores obtained by the
shortlisted firms against the criteria provided in the Request for Proposal (RFP). On account of
highest Combined Score (technical and financial), the Consultant Selection Committee (CSC)
recommended M/s Engineering Consultancy Services Punjab (ECSP) (Pvt.) Ltd., led consortium
as 1° ranked. The detail of Combined Score is as under:
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Techno-Consult
International (Pvt.) Ltd. in
Association with National
Development Consultants
(Pvt.) Ltd., (QV Partner), M/s
Lehyemer (Associates) &
M/s Multitech (Associates)

65.53

52.42 2nd

156,607,581

63.85

12.77

65.19

2nd

JV of Engineering
Consultancy Services
Punjab (ECSP) (Pvt.) Ltd.,
8.2 Renewable Energy

Experts Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. -

8.2 Obst & Ziehmann
International GmbH and
UAF Faisalabad

72.57

58.06 1st

99,986,299

100.00

20.00

78.06

1st

M/s Al-Khwarizmi Institute
of Computer Science, UET
Lahore in Collaboration
with ESUPA and Ultimate
Engineering Consultant

57.28

Technically Not
Qualified

Financial Proposal Would be Returned Unopned

(Approved by the Competent Authority)




