COMBINED EVALUATION REPORT (CER)

RECRUITMENT

OF

PROJECT SUPERVISION AND MONITORING CONSULTANTS (PSMC) UNDER

PROMOTION OF HIGH VALUE AGRICULTURE THROUGH PROVISION OF CLIMATE SMART TECHNOLOGY PACKAGE

A meeting of Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) was held on 22-06-2017 at 12:30 p.m. for finalization of combined (technical and financial) scores obtained by the shortlisted firms against the criteria provided in the Request for Proposal (RFP). On account of highest Combined Score (technical and financial), the Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) recommended M/s Engineering Consultancy Services Punjab (ECSP) (Pvt.) Ltd., led consortium as 1st ranked. The detail of Combined Score is as under:

Name of Consultancy Firm/ JV	Technical Evaluation				Financial Score		Combined Evaluation	
	Technical Score (Ts)	Weighted Score	Technical Rank	Financial Bid (Rs.)	Financial Score (Fs)	Weighted Score	Combined Weighted Score	Combined Rank
		T =Ts x 0.8				F = Fs x 0.2	C = T + F	
Techno-Consult International (Pvt.) Ltd. in Association with National Development Consultants (Pvt.) Ltd., (JV Partner), Ws Lehyemer (Associates) & Ws Multitech (Associates)	65.53	52.42	2nd	156,607,581	63.85	12.77	65.19	2nd
JV of Engineering Consultancy Services Punjab (ECSP) (Pvt.) Ltd., 8.2 Renewable Energy Experts Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd 8.2 Obst & Ziehmann International GmbH and UAF Faisalabad	72.57	58.06	1st	99,986,299	100.00	20.00	78.06	1st
M's Al-Khwarizmi Institute of Computer Science, UET Lahore in Collaboration with ESUPA and Ultimate Engineering Consultant	57.28	Technically Not Qualified		Financial Proposal Would be Returned Unopned				

(Approved by the Competent Authority)